

Saturday, September 28, 2024

10:00 AM-4:00 PM

Auburn Community Park 17484 Munn Road

Junk in the Trunk Fest is being held in conjunction with Auburn Township's Annual Community Picnic.

Featured throughout the day will be Food Trucks, popcorn & cotton candy, Carnival Games, Live Music, Raffles, Bounce Houses, Hayrides and friendly Competition Games that commence at 11:00am and Inflatable Archery lessons given by Auburn Boy Scout Troop 101.

- Sell your items from your trunk or bring a table and/or tent.
- Booth fee is \$20.00 for each 10' x 10' space.
 (Booth will accommodate 12'x12' tent)
 Exhibitors must supply their own booth furnishings, tables, etc. and are responsible for their own area clean-up after the show. The event will be held rain or shine please come prepared.
- Spaces are limited; PRE-REGISTRATION REQUIRED. No refunds will be issued after the entry fee is paid.
- Set up time is 8:00 10:00 AM. Exhibitors
 must be set up by 10:00 AM. If you must
 leave before closing at 4:00pm, please notify
 an event attendant before doing so.
- Spaces will be assigned in order of arrival. If you wish to be next to another specific vendor, please arrive together.
- Parking attendants will flag you to your selling space when you arrive that morning.

 Receipt confirmation of your application will be via email or phone. Vendors are responsible for their own tax collection and payment. All insurance must be placed and paid for by the exhibitor.

The vendor hereby relieves Auburn Township and it's representatives and employees of all responsibilities in connection with the safekeeping of the dealer's property while said properties at this location. The exhibitor also agrees to make no claim for any reason whatsoever, including negligence against Auburn Township its agents or employees while at the event.

Please send your check and registration form below to:

Auburn Township, 11010 E. Washington St., Auburn Township, OH 44023

Contact: Nancy at the Township Administration Office, admin@auburntownship.com or call (440) 543-7028 with any questions.

Keep this information and return only the completed form below.

AUBURN TOWNSHIP www.auburntownship.com



2024 Vendor Registration Form

Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Description of items you're selling:	
Number of Booths @ \$20 each:	Total Amount Enclosed:
Return this completed form along with your check made out to <i>Auburn Township</i> , to the Auburn Township Administration Office, open weekdays, 8:00am – 4:00pm. Or mail to 11010 E. Washington Street, Auburn Township, OH 44023 We will confirm receipt of your application via email or phone.	
RELEASE: The undersigned does hereby release and forever discharge and hold harmless Auburn Township from any and all manner of actions, suits, damages or claims whatsoever arising from any loss or damage to the property of the undersigned while in the possession or supervision of Auburn Township Board of Trustees, its agents or employees, and hereby consent to the enforcement of the market rules.	
Name (please print):	
Signature:	Date:

